Office of the Prime Minister

Prime Minister

Minister for Arts, Culture & Heritage Minister for Child Poverty Reduction

Minister for National Security & Intelligence

25.0CT 2019

Katherine Raue
fyi-request-11346-87813728@requests.fyi.org.nz

Ref: PMO 241-2019
Dear Ms Raue

Official Information Act request relating to information held by the Prime Minister’'s
Office on Tui Taurua Peihopa, Jak Wild, and Victoria Roberts

Thank you for your Official Information Act 1982 (the Act) request, received on 2 October
2019. | note that you have requested (in relation to letters within and referred to in an OIA
release by the Ministry of Health on the FY| website’):

“We request all information you hold regarding these letters and any information you
hold regarding the individuals named in this request, particularly the ones who signed
the letters - Tui Taurua Peihopa, Jak Wild and Victoria Roberts.

[-]

We request a copy of the letter you actually received and all information you and your
offices hold regarding this matter.”

I am refusing the part of your request for a copy of the letter given to the Prime Minister, Rt
Hon Jacinda Ardern in Waitangi on 6 February 2018 under section 18(e) of the Act as the
document alleged to contain the information requested does not exist or, despite reasonable
efforts to locate it, cannot be found.

Four documents have been identified within the scope of your request. Please find enclosed
the following documents:

Item | Date Document Description Decision

1 15 February 2018 | Letter from Tui Taurua-Peihopa | Partial release
to the Prime Minister

2 Not dated Letter from Victoria Roberts | Full release
and Jak Wild
3 29 May 2018; 6 and | Email chain between the Prime | Partial release
7 June 2018 Minister's Office, the Offices of

Hon Dr David Clark and the

' https:/ffvi.org.nz/request/9896/response/35758/attach/4/H201901868%20Appendix%201A.pdf and
https:/ffyi.org.nz/request/9896/response/35759/attach/4/H201901868%20Appendix%201G.pdf

+64 4 817 8700 Private Bag 18041, Parliament Buildings, Wellington 6160, New Zealand @ j.ardern@ministers.govt.nz beehive.govt.nz



Hon Andrew Little, Katherine
Raue

4 29 May 2018 Email from Katherine Raue to | Partial release
the Prime Minister and the Hon
Andrew Little

| have decided to release the documents listed above, subject to information being withheld
under one or more of the following sections of the Act, as applicable:

e 9(2)(a) - to protect the privacy of natural persons, including that of deceased natural
persons;

e 9(2)(g)(i) - to maintain the effective conduct of public affairs through the free and frank
expression of opinions by or between or to Ministers of the Crown or members of an
organisation or officers and employees of any department or organisation in the course
of their duty.

In addition, information not relevant to your request has been removed from documents listed
in the above table.

In making my decision, | have considered the public interest considerations in section 9(1) of
the Act.

You have the right to ask the Ombudsman to investigate and review my decision under section
28(3) of the Act.

Yours sincerely

Raj Nahna
Chief of Staff



Received
15 FEB 2018
Office of Rt Hon Jacinda Ardem

To: From:
Rt Hon, Jacinda Ademn, Prime Minister Tui Taurua-Peihopa, Tangata Whaiora (:1/
Freepost Parliament 13 Ngatirahiri Road, %
Private Bag 18 888 Waitangi/Pahia
Parliament Buildings _FarNorth, 0200 @\
Wellington 6160 s9(2)(a) |

(Delivered by hand) |
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We seek to activate the mind QQ

E rapu ana tatou ki Te whakahohe | Te Hinengaro -

Be the voice of our past ‘1\’

Tuhinga o mua ®@
\

And the voice of our future O
Me te REO o tatou heke mai &\

Nga mihi nui ki a koe Te Rangatira o Aotearoa \:g\

Ko ingoa ahau ko Tui Taurua-Peihopa o Wai i te lwi o Ngapuhi.
My Mental Health journey began in 1977. *

My Mental Heaith career began in 1995. \

| returned to reside in Te Tai Tokerag\?ga

Dear Prime Minister, O

By way of introduction, | @number of designated Mental Health roles that carry the
voice of Maori Tangata@;éra. These roles include several Iwi that mandate my mahi
(Nga Puhi, Tainui, Tufioe, Ngati Porou), and representative roles with national service
\H@zrahi o te Kete Pounamu (National Maori Mental Health Service
User Roopu) agd\Vg8 Hau E Whi (National General Mental Health Service User

Roopu). - -

ngata Whaiora Tui Taurua-Peihopa, Kaumatua Tangata Whaiora Kingi
nd Tangata Whaiora Jak Wild led a three day Te Tai Tokerau Mental Health
e Tii Marae, Waitangi during the recent Waitangi celebrations.

w

% hui was a significant collaborative event, being hosted by Nga Pubhi, facilitated by
Q;@Ngé Hau E Wha, with assistance from Frozen Funds Trust.

\ The attendees included numerous Kaumatua from across Aotearoa, and from local

Q,;zy hapu and Nga Puhi leaders.

The strong interest in the topic created robust debate, where people talked openly and



)

honestly, sharing their own, and their whanau’s lived experiences.

A number of resolutions were agreed on during the hui:

1) A mandate for Tui Taurua-Peihopa to be the Tangata Whaiora voice for Nga

Puhi, Tainui, Tuhoe and Ngati Porou.

2) For Nga Puhi to endorse the Nga Hau E Wha drafted letter (you received by - \
hand on 6™ February), and to support my hand delivery of the letter to youh\ k:)

whilst you attended Waitangi celebrations on the Treaty Grounds.

Unfortunately, | was unable to make direct contact with you on behalf of Nga @ﬁi whilst
you attended on the Treaty Grounds, but fortunately my colleague Jak M‘% s able to

hand deliver to you the Nga Hau E Wha letter and register of the Wai
that endorsed the letter. Please note, the attendance registration s
had only 25 of the 60+ hui signatories that endorsed the Nga Ha a

meet with you one-on-one, except for my official photogr:

By way of a follow up to the Waitangi Mental Health even%@ like an
would like to also attend.

»

The purpose of this hui would be for: \
Maori Tangata Whaiora to have an ob@mty to commend your
recent Mental Health initiatives. .

ui attendees

ou received,

letter.

opportunity to

' Sarah Cordery who |

Government's

- For you to hear directly the vo@&;aw Maori Tangata Whaiora leadership, and

Governments initiatives.

acknowledge its importan
- To explore opportunities fdg closer collaboration and eommitment between your

Government and Tanga? iora representatives.

May | suggest we have a %‘hur hui sometime within the next 6 weeks.
| propose we meet confide y, with a mutual agreement as to what is p

ublically

reported on as a result 8f our hui. That we identify a convenient and appropriate location
and venue for ouré preference would be to meet privately at Te Tii Marae,

Waitang

i, butalo n in Wellington may be logistically more convenient for you.

I have indu@e the Panui that was used to promote the three day Tangata

aitangi, 4th,5" and 6th February 2018 and a copy of my profile from

Whaio
the *1 ori Leader's” Website < https://100maorileaders.com>.

do

i %mard to your reply and am hopeful that a new dawn is on the horizon for my
M

aori Tangata Whaiora and their whanau.

\ Nga mihi nui,
%)

Tui Taurua-Peihopa
Nga Puhi

\

Cgl
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e seck to activate the mind, to be a voice of the past....and the voice of the future
E rapu ana tatou ki te vhakahihiko I te hinengaro,
Tuhinga o mua...Me te reo o te tatou hcke mai

MENTAL HEALTH HUI ~ WAITANGI WEEKEND

An invitation to the Treaty Celebrations on the 4th, 5th & 6th February 2018 from

Te Tai Tokerau Ngapuhi Chief Kingi Taurua
Vistnam Vetoran with hved exporince of Post Traumatic Strass Syndrome
Koumnatua, Te Huarahi o te Kete Pouramu (Nationel Map:i iientc! Heolth and Addictions Saivice User Roopu)}
NZ Redio Awerds 2010, Best Mioon Lonqguage broadcast

Te Tai Tokerau National Rep, Tui Taurua-Peihopa

The Chuir, Te Huarahio te Kete Pounamu [Natiopal Maori Reatal Heclth and Addictions Service User Roopu)

To Tai Tokerat Regionol Rep, Nga How £ Wha (Natione! Miental Heclilr and Addictions Service User Roopi i)

To be held at
Te Tii Marac, Waitangi Treaty Grounds

4im of the huiis to share our mental health and
recovery storics to identify our pathway and follow it

Brought to you by tangata whaiora Assisted by funding for tangata whaiora
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We scek to activate the mind, to be a voice of the past....and the voice of the future
£ rapu ana tatuo ki te whakahihiko [ te hinengaro,
Tuhinga o mua...Me te reo o te tatou heke mai

MENTAL HEALTH HUI WAITANGI WEEKEND

\ 4
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Program details
Aim of the hui:

- Ta facilitate people with lived expericnce of mental health distress and addictions to attend and participate

- To hear the voice of Te Tai Tokerau Tangata Whatora Maoti cammunicate expressions of mental health experience
- To share our mental health recovery stories so as to develop pathways of encouragement for others f isllow

- To further develop the National Te Tai Tokerau Vangata Whaiora database

- To feedback local and regional tental Health issues to Hational reps

- To meet and engage with Msori elders and lotal community leaders

- To influence national feaders and engage the media

- To raise awareness and understanding of the needs of people with lived experienice particulalely Maori

- To influence Political, twi and Community Leaders

- To take part in Te Tiriti 0 Waitangi celebrations

-

Accomodation:
- The Hga Hau E Wha delegation will be residing at Te Tii Marae

Activites:
- Formal address to indviduals and groups
- Informal korero and haison
- A Public Meeting on Te Tii o Waitangt Marae
- Radio and print media interviews

2
®)
®)
S
®)
)
®)
D
o
D)
)

Facilitators / Speakers:
- Te Tai Tokerau Tangata Whaiura bigori

- Kingi Taurua, Kaumatua
Te Huarahi c te Hete Pounamu (National Maori Roopis)

- Tui Taurua-Pethova
The Chair, 7e Huarahi o te Kete Pounamu (National Maori Roopu)
Te Tai Tokerau Regional Rep, NoG Hau E Wha (National Roopu)

0

Ma ori with lived experience

- lak Viild
Ceantral Region Rep, Nga Hau E Vha (National Roopu)

4

It
4
o~

(IS

- Community Representatives
To be confirmed

information and RSVP contact: Tui Tauraa-Peihopa
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Nga Hau € wha %q/
“Championmany voices” \g
P.O. Box 3323

Barf ]
Christchurc 8244

Tena koe Minister, . O

NGA HAU E WHA (5&

Congratulations to you and your colleagues for bringing t égg; government
committed to change in the health/mental health sect @ secking to meet with
you to discuss the role we have in improving outco q%g;;r people with lived
experience of psychosocial disability !in the hapé‘@ou will assist and advise us
how to engage with other relevant Ministers. _

8 ‘-

Nga Hau E Wha is a national voice of pegpl®w¥ith lived experience of psychosocial
disability. Reflecting our core values féy dint to “champion many voices” based on
“Nothing about us without us.” é;\

strengthen the voice of th lived experience and enhance our leadership and

Our purpose is to enable and prom&te networks that learn from each other in order to
participation locaily, remd nationally.

We consist of a PIits
landscape of .v“ i

We have §§6ur priorities for change in health and believe that we can work

tog tostipport you in these areas:
eff.&;proving mental health and addictions policies and services
etter use of current resources in the health system
% Better integrated services and community supports
v’ Improving the way services are procured and provided

\® v Lifting excellence and performance
%)

1 Ngé Hau e Whi has elected to promote and use terminology and language consistent with a social model of
disability. This includes using term such as ‘{people with lived experience of psychosocial disability or ‘person with
lived experience’ to refer to people with lived expereince which includes all of the following terms:
*  Mental distress, mental health, mental illness, psychological trauma, madness, psychiatric disorder ete.
*  Tangata whaiora (personal lived experience), tangata motuhake (people who live in self-determination), a
CORSUIET, a service user, a psychiatric survovor, etc.
*  Any specific diagnostic term such as; acquired brain trauma, addiction, autism, bi-polar, co-existing
disorders, schizophrenia etc.
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v’ Supporting management and ability for change
v' Workforce development including the peer workforce
v" Improved outcomes for Maori

The priorities for our organisation are based on: 'a
v Committing state parties to protecting rights holders ; 1,?
v" Reducing and preventing suicide r{‘\@
v" Improving access to quality services A
v' Strengthening community and regional support networks :\.
v' Promoting “turangawaewae” (Belonging) f;\
v’ Providing quality advice and advocacy oV
v" Promoting strategies to improve outcomes for people with lived experitnce
v Highlighting solutions to improve outcomes in critical areas especially (tEg
suicide, seclusion, addictions etc) (Q\ '
v" Promoting strong Maori voices w\~
22\
9,
Our standards ?‘QQ
¢ UN Convention on the Rights of Persons withpiﬁ%ihm
¢ Providing quality advice based on lived expen& d robust research
¢ Valuing diversity
o Unity of voice \
o Consistency with the voices of our cog%ﬁmity and regional network leaders
» Being solutions focussed ~
Q-
Recommendation f{ N
That the Minister meets with Nga\"fﬁ{x E Wha to discuss the value we would give to

other Ministers and encourag em to engage with Nga Hau E Wha as a credible
voice for their aims to itg the current outcomes based on:

v Lived expen’eince psychosocial disability and leadership in the sector

* Regional netwerks and strong links to communities

v Adeep jmd étanding of the issues and competent in articulating solutions

v' A copapitihient to honouring Te Tiriti o Waitangi rights and responsibilities
¢ Ha unified voice
NJ

S ’
If yo_@ee, we will contact your office to make an appointment to meet.

%@:mo koe

(&ictoria Roberts Jak Wild

2
%)

(Chairperson) (Trustee)



From: :
Sent: Thursday, 7 June 2018 1:48 PM
To: Hon. Dr David Clark; S9(2)@)"1

Ce:

Subject: MTG REQ: Katherine Raue: Re Correspondence from Tui Taurau — Peihopa NHEW
Attachments: NHEW 2018_1_31 Briefing to Minister final.docx; Jak and Tui p 1.png; Jak and Tuj
2.png; emails dun victoria NHEW.rtf

N

I got a call two days ago from Katherine Raue following up on a letter and email from Tui Ta g&ihopa
which was sent to the PM to request a Hui. | did some sleuthing and the correspondence unit $3id it had
referred the request to Minister Clark’s office as the hui was around issues of Mental Hedlt

From: SN

Sent: Thursday, 7 june 2018 12:57 PM O
To: ‘Katherine Raue’

Subject: RE: URGENT - Regarding corresE@nce attached - request for information

Tena Koe Katherine and Dun \

Thanks for coming back to rb this further information and request to meet PM and Minister of Health.

As you know the PM i@ give birth any day now and of course will then be off on maternity leave.

I will therefore re@our request to meet with the Minister of Health directly to his office.

If you need &w up please email d.clark@ministers.govt.nz

Ng&@h

ffice of the Prime Minister

o the Prime Minister, Rt Hon jacinda Ardern

Authorised by Rt. Hon Jacinda Ardern MP, Parliament Buildings, Wellington

From: Katherine Raue
Sent: Thursday, 7 June 2018 11:44 AM



Tof22)(@) i Hon Andrew Little <39(2)8) ; Inquiry into

Mental Health and Addiction <mentalhealth@inquiry.govt.nz>
s9(2)(@) DT ' :

Sdbject: Re: URGENf -HRegard_ing_c;rrés;;ondence attached - request for information
Tena koeS9(2)(a)

Thank you for your prompt and diligent attention to this matter, it is much appreciated, particularly as the

actions of the three people from NHEW who signed the letters are directly hindering and preventing us from |  »
finalising our submissions to the Mental Health Inquiry - we have requested an extension but are requure o v
state how long the extension is to be - which depends on how long it takes to receive ave )

7

requested from the Ministry of Health and other related matters. N\

x;
Dun Mihaka and J, and others, do indeed challenge the statements made in the letter from Tuj Ta@up We have
engaged in communication with Ms Taurua regarding these matters, and a transcript of emaa&,ﬁﬁand from Tui
Taurua,Victoria Roberts and Jak Wild is attached. As you can see, these communications dg‘not stand up to
scrutiny! We have other information which evidences the fact that the signatories inten b‘tﬁﬁas to share our
information WITH EACH OTHER for the stated purposes of establishing a support q@ and it is vitally
important that we obtain access to the information immediately because over fo },uf ths have been wasted
already and people are in dire need of support!

We (Dun Mihaka and Katherine Raue and another of the persons who wefﬁ?&!egated and mandated to speak
on behalf of the attendees of the hui at Te Til Marae) request a meetfugtvw a suitable representative of the
Prime Minister and the Minister of Health as soon as possible to dis these matters and discuss recent
decisions of the Privacy Commissioner which also do not stand ahtkscrutmy - we should not have to file action
in Court to access our basic human rights and our own mfogg':,‘;\gon and a copy of a document we signed which
Is being grossly misused. Q J

‘3\

Thank you for your attention to these matters, it |9ﬂ"xgigl§at}>prec1ated

Nga mihi '1_\& ,J
Katherine Raue and Dun Mihaka ~ b
W \
W
B e ——— o
“\-:a'ﬂ'
{‘\%
‘“a.
J{) ) |

on 7June 2018%1’1 :00, 59(2“3)'_ e ‘wrote:

_/ B . - : il

Kia ora,J;g me,

{h@you for forwarding to me the email you sent to the PM, Jacinda Ardern and Minister Andrew Little,
\. =

Phave done a bit of investigating and I've uncovered the following:

1) We have no record in this office of the hand delivered letter from Waitangi which apparently had a list
of attendees attached.



2)  We have though receipt of the email from Tui Taurau on 15 February which you also sent through as a
scan yesterday. This email from Tui Taurau - Peihopa which as you know requested a two hour hui was
logged as a meeting request - there was no attendance list attached in the email. Just recently it was
forwarded to the Minister of Health to ask if we could refer the request to him, as Mental Health issues
fall under his portfolio. As | said this request did not have a list of the attendees attached, although |
note in the letter that Tui Taurua-Peihopa has sald that at the hui at Wait, _Ja_n.gl a number of resolutions

were a reed on, nel bgm that&mwﬁ?’égveeﬂ that Tui Taurua- Peihopa was to be the Tangata Whaiorz

So Katherine, it seems we do not have in our possession a list of attendees from that Hui in Waitangi. Ho %‘1’
If you feel that in his email, even this sentence that: @

“Tui Taurua- Peihopa was to be the Tangata Whaiora voice for Nga Puhi, Tainui, Tuhoe and Ngati Porou&'\’

is not what was agreed on | suggest you let me know and | will then follow up and advise the Mipister of Health's
office that there has been a challenge to the facts stipulated in email request for the hui. Lam presuming
Katherine, there has been some dialogue with Tui Taurua- Peihopa already to advise highgrher that you have
contacted our office on behalf of yourself and other’s to challenge the contents of f @ tler and email?

By the way, | have also approached the office of Minister Andrew Little and th Y :
record of the email or letter on their systems. N

Nga mihi, O
é\

§9(2)‘(a'1=. ) Ito the Prime Minister, Rt Nacmda Ardern
Ofﬂce of the Prime Minister

told me they have no

s8(2)a)”

From:s9(2)@ \{g\

Sent: Wednesday, 6 june 2018 2 PM

To: S8(2)(@)T
Subject: FW: URGENT é gcorrespondence attached - request for information
his is Katherine Ra@ tter and attachments

sg(z)(ar' ]

From: Katherine Ral
Sent: Tuesday, {42

Subjegts f’ ENT - Regarding correspondence attached - request for information

T@rua Jacinda Adern and Andrew Little,

%e write to you in your capacity as Prime Minister and Minister for Treaty Relations regarding the two letters
attached.

The letter signed by Jak Wild and Victoria Roberts was apparently hand delivered to Jacinda Adern at Waitangi
on or about the 6th February 2018, and the second letter which is signed by Tui Taurua was apparently sent to
Jacinda Adern on 15 February 2018.



We'are twoof the persons who signed the “register; of the Waitangi hui attendees that [allegedly] endorsed the
letter” which'is referred toin the paragraph beginning with the word "Unfortunately’«on the second page of the
letter dated 15 February 2018 and I canitell you thatvmﬂmmgﬁthﬂuﬂhﬂn

huhaen_usnd. and so‘are others who were at the huit

The attendees at the hui were unaware of these letters. We have been requesting "the attendance sheets you
received” from the organisation Nga Hau E Wha who dlaim ownership of them, after falsely telling us they
"belonged to Ngapuhi” initially - prior to changing their mind and telling us that they are owned by Nga Hau E 'a

Wha. Vo) ” Gy
N & M
OV
The claims made in these letters are simply untrue! A )
N
N\

We request these "attendance sheets" without delay! The intention of the persons who signed the do&ément was
to establish our own database to connect us with each other, with whanau, not to give our persortal information
to this organisation Nga Hau E Wha so they could control it and use it for their own purposes! THi$'was the

understanding on which we signed - NOT to endorse these letters! That is confirmed by anui regarding the

hui and the evidence of the many witnesses who are becoming increasingly angry at bei srepresented and
refused access to our own information! The mandate claimed is NOT the mandate given! There are a
number of witnesses to this and a growing number of people who share our con bout being
misrepresented like this - Nga Hau E Wha have NO mandate to speak for us ag lsh the opportunity to
speak for ourselves and be heard - rather than used to facilitate a photo og(‘hyou and Tui Taurua and her
"official photographer”. ~\

«O

Has there been any response whatsoever from the Prime mesl;g\r.gi one else to these two letters?

If so please provide it without delay, along with all other mfc};::i‘vayon regarding this matter including details of

any scheduled meeting, any other correspondence, etc. “’ (’"
o ti'.._ )

| represent a significant number of people who sagﬁe %ﬁﬁlﬂnn.:aﬂlns.tcma.[udlnlaﬂnnm into matters

associated with these letters, and 1 write on be} nother person who was mandated by the kaumatua and

kuia of Ngapuhi, at Te Tii at this hui, regardlng 1s upapa, and several of the signatories of the "attendance

sheets" and we respectfully request a mee[@with you, or anyone who is dealing with this matter in your

imminent absence, URGENTLY regardlngt letters.
Katherine Raue \ \
and Dun Mihaka N7
o N
<
N
EL: <O




From: Katherine Raue
Sent: Tuesday, 29

To: Rt. Hon Jaci _
Subject: URGE| ding correspondence attached - request for information

Tena kon&ma Adern and Andrew Little,

0 you in your capacity as Prime Minister and Minister for Treaty Relations regarding the two
attached.

1€ letter signed by Jak Wild and Victoria Roberts was apparently hand delivered to Jacinda Adern at
Waitangi on or about the 6th February 2018, and the second letter which is signed by Tui Taurua was
apparently sent to Jacinda Adern on 15 February 2018.

We are two of the persons who signed the "register of the Waitangi hui attendees that [allegedly] endorsed
R S S g e e W R S
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these letters, and we are mos ncel i
signatures has been used, and SO are others who were at the hm'

The attendees at the hui were unaware of these letters. We have been requesting "the attendance sheets you
received” from the organisation Nga Hau E Wha who claim ownership of them, after falsely telling us they
"belonged to Ngapuhi" initially - prior to changing their mind and telling us that they are owned by Nga
Hau E Wha.

The claims made in these letters are simply untrue! A

We request these "attendance sheets" without delay! The intention of the persons who 31gued the docu:ﬁ) v
was to establish our own database to connect us with each other, with whanau, not to give our personal
information to this organisation Nga Hau E Wha so they could control it and use it for their own urlgo\bgs'!

This was the understanding on which we signed - NOT to endorse these letters! That is confirm

panui regarding the hui and the evidence of the many witnesses who are becoming mcreasmgg at

being misrepresented and refused access to our own information! The mandate claimed is NOFthe mandate

that was given! There are a number of witnesses to this and a growing number of peoplewho%hare our

concerns about being misrepresented like this - Nga Hau E Wha have NO mandate to, M for us and we

wish the opportunity to speak for ourselves and be heard - rather than used to fm}@ photo op for you

and Tui Taurua and her "official photographer"”. "‘;\\ o

Has there been any response whatsoever from the Prime Minister or anyog& eTse to these two letters?

If so please provide it without delay, along with all other mformaﬁofﬁ;%gdrdmg this matter including details
of any scheduled meeting, any other correspondence, etc. \\\

I represent a significant number of people who signed a peti | I

assoclated with these letters, and 1 wnte on behalf of ano it .-4"' Who was mandated by the kaumatua
\ papa, and several of the signatories of the

g with you, or anyone who is dealing with this

Katherine Raue ‘ @
and Dun Mihaka SO\
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Te Ringa Mangu Mihaka <t 2(2)(@)

27 Feb 2018

to Victoria Roberts, cc Katherine Raue
.I"*;l
Tena koe Victoria, 5

4

¢

Please respond to the matters raised regarding Tui's profile, reference to almost 20 years expeﬂggtie as
clinician, project manager, etc, and other matters raised. We are legally entitled to a cogy il} )

document we signed, and will initiate further action in respect of the various refusals to p itand
the communications received from you and your organisation regarding these matte
~°
Te Ringa Mangu Mihaka i&}
and Katherine Raue fﬁ}
Q)
b v %.}
s9(2)(a ] »’r’*\&%
from: Victoria Roberts | S(2)d) Q‘Q\
== = e e e Y o "
to: Te Ringa Mangu Mihaka s9(2)(@) : ;\f'
« S92)E) o
RS AT | - f'\ .
date: Tue,Feb27,2018a1 11:36PM ¢ pS \})
: AN

subject:Re: Nga Hau e Wha t&ﬁ

p
Te Ringa Mangu Mihaka and Kathe@ﬂaue

) 3
Kia ora to both of you. &gj
{

Thank you for conta in@}’lcday by email, text and phone calls.
! didn't get ho most 11 tonight and i'm only now replying to emails so | apologise for the delay
in getting back; u.
My emai sorry that you are not happy with my response to your email. | am quite clear that | and

this o@isation are required by the Privacy Act to safeguard the privacy of the individuals who signed
}%;@endance record at the Waitangi hui.

’.@‘;Tjhave previously advised Tui is quite happy to remove your names from that list. You have her email.

Re your complaint about Tui: For the same reason as above | cannot go into the personal details of one
of our members. | can discuss your concerns with Tui but that conversation will also be privileged.
Whatever she tells me is not for public disclosure. What she decides to do about your concernsis a
matter for her.

S



As | already said | would be happy to work with you to seek a just resolution to the breach of your

human rights.
| have cc'd our Kaumatua into this email as a matter of courtesy.
I cannot take phone calls or text messages Wednesday, Thursday or Friday as | will be in all day (Qf '
meetings. @"‘ﬁ

| P
| can however respond to emails in the evening if you want to contact me that way. ¢

e ~ N
Te Ringa Mangu Mihaka 1159(2) (@) _ ﬁ'aﬁéwﬁ
Y
)
%\ !
Jun 1 (1 day ago) G %5:}
I7.N\d

to hohepa.epikérero parauha, Victoria, Katherine

r
How dare you claim you're withholding the document we are entitled to tﬂ@ar the privacy act while you
copy in your mate to this email - I've had enough! We knew nothi%@our letters to Jacinda Adern -
those letters contain a pack of LIES! | was at that hui and we didNQWgrant the mandate claimed at alll
You are a LIAR and so is your little mate Jaki You're not intere in even listening to us - you refuse
to meet with us and you will NOT drag our mana into the %r in this manner! Give me a copy of the
document my pukaikorero signed WITHOUT DELAY or el 'sue your lying ass - you refuse to discuss
our concerns about tui indeed - what a jokelt! ¢} ﬂ@le Ministry of Health are after her for LYING
about being a "clinician’ - Delusional it is calle, ?&:Zﬁ d the advertising standards authority are looking
into it also - you're a jokel l®
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